Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY25 Grants

As of Jun 17 2025

Representative Brandy Fluker-Reid

Creative Individuals

Recipient Name
1 abdurrahim Gray
2 Alixe Pierre
3 Bjorn Anselm
4  DaVan Johnson
5 Isabel Gomes

6 John Ravenell Jr.

Creative Projects for Schools

Recipient Name
7 Boston International High School
8 TechBoston Academy

9  Tucker School

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name
10 African Repertory Troupe

11 Divali Joy Indian Diaspora

City

Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston

Boston

City
Boston
Boston

Milton

City
Boston

Milton

Grant Amount
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Creative Individuals Total $30,000

Grant Amount
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Creative Projects for Schools Total $15,000

Grant Amount
$2,500
$2,500
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12 Fern Family Collective

13 Haitian-Americans United

14 Hanh My Cultural Foundation
15 Inet Entertainment Corporation
16 Italian Americans United

17 Milton Mosaic

18 The Boston Home

Gaming Mitigation Fund

Recipient Name

19 Ashmont Hill Chamber Music

Local Cultural Councils

Recipient Name
20 Boston Cultural Council

21 Milton Cultural Council

Boston
Boston
Milton
Boston
Milton
Milton

Boston

City

Boston

City
Boston

Milton

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

Festivals & Projects Total $22,500

Grant Amount
$6,000

Gaming Mitigation Fund Total $6,000

Grant Amount

$305,600

$13,400

Local Cultural Councils Total $319,000

Representative Brandy Fluker-Reid Total $392,500

Grand Total $392,500

page 2 of 2


javascript:orderreport('9_')
javascript:orderreport('13_')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('9_')
javascript:orderreport('13_')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')

	Legislative Report
	FY25 Grants
	
	As of Jun 17 2025



