

FY25 Grants

As of Jun 17 2025

Representative Brandy Fluker-Reid

Creative Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	O	Grant Amount
1	abdurrahim Gray	Boston		\$5,000
2	Alixe Pierre	Boston		\$5,000
3	Bjorn Anselm	Boston		\$5,000
4	DaVan Johnson	Boston		\$5,000
5	Isabel Gomes	Boston		\$5,000
6	John Ravenell Jr.	Boston		\$5,000
			Creative Individuals Total	\$30,000

Creative Projects for Schools

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
7	Boston International High School	Boston		\$5,000
8	TechBoston Academy	Boston		\$5,000
9	Tucker School	Milton		\$5,000
			Creative Projects for Schools Total	\$15,000

Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
10	African Repertory Troupe	Boston	\$2,500
11	Divali Joy Indian Diaspora	Milton	\$2,500



FY25 Grants

As of Jun 17 2025

12	Fern Family Collective	Boston		\$2,500
13	Haitian-Americans United	Boston		\$2,500
14	Hanh My Cultural Foundation	Milton		\$2,500
15	Inet Entertainment Corporation	Boston		\$2,500
16	Italian Americans United	Milton		\$2,500
17	Milton Mosaic	Milton		\$2,500
18	The Boston Home	Boston		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$22,500

Gaming Mitigation Fund

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
19	Ashmont Hill Chamber Music	Boston		\$6,000
			Gaming Mitigation Fund Total	\$6,000

Local Cultural Councils

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
20 Boston Cultural Council	Boston		\$305,600
21 Milton Cultural Council	Milton		\$13,400
		Local Cultural Councils Total	\$319,000
		Representative Brandy Fluker-Reid Total	\$392,500
		Grand Total	\$392,500